Parents@Park

Welcome to the summer term run of weekly Parents@Park's - the place to be for all things Park!

We pick up from where we left off last term with pace, purpose and maximising learning time in
preparation for summer term examinations and end of term assessments.

May we thankyou for your support with school uniform. Students are looking really smart. Just a
gentle reminder, however, that hoodies and non school uniform jumpers/sweaters are not allowed
under blazers ....so if you see them sneaking out of your front doors in a morning, please do
challenge their removal for safe keeping at home!

Year 11 information share

Year 11 are focused, determined and working super hard as we enter the final few weeks before
examinations start. Huge numbers of Year 11 students were on site over the Easter break working
hard preparing for their GCSE's with staff. It was great to see so many committed to putting the work
in and we are sure students will reap the rewards.
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GCSE timetable can be seen below - next stop May 9th for the first examination

EXAMINATION TIMETABLE 2024 AND KEY DATES FOR YEAR 11
DATE MORNING AFTERNOON
[Thurs 9 May
Engineering Design 1hr 15 min
Fri 10 May Biology p1 F & H 1hr 45min
Trilogy Biology p1 F & H 1hr 15min
Mon 13 May English Literature p1 2hrs
[Tues 14 May French F p1/3 1hr 20min
French H p1/3 1hr 45min
Wed 15 May History p1 1hr 15min Computer Science p1 1hr 30min
[Thurs 16 May Maths p1 F&H 1hr 30min
Fri 17 May Chemistry p1 F & H 1hr 45min Geography p1 1hr 30min
Trilogy Chemistry p1 F & H 1hr 15min
Mon 20 May English Literature p2 2hrs 30min
[Tues 21 May Computer Science p2 1hr 30min
Child Development 1hr 15min
Wed 22 May Physics p1 F & H 1hr 45min
Trilogy Physics p1 F & H 1hr 15min
[Thurs 23 May English Language p1 1hrs 45min
Fri 24 May French F p4 1hr 15min
French H p4 1hr 20min
HALF TERM
Mon 3 June Maths p2 F&H 1hr 30min
[Tues 4 June Health & Fitness 1hr 30min History p2 1hr 45min
\Wed 5 June Geography p2 1hr 30min
[Thurs 6 June English Language p2 2hrs Business 1hr 30min
Fri 7 June Biology p2 F & H 1hr 4min
Trilogy Biology p2 F & H 1hr 15min
Mon 10 June Maths p3 F&H 1hr 30min
[Tues 11 June Chemistry p2 F & H 1hr 45min History p3 1hr 20min
Trilogy Chemistry p2 F & H 1hr 15min
\Wed 12 June
[Thur 13 June
Fri 14 June Geography p3 1hr 15min Physics p2 F & H 1hr 45min
Trilogy Physics p2 F & H 1hr 15min
Mon 17 June Music 1hr 30min
[Tues 18 June
\Wed 19 June Food Prep & Nutrition 1hr 45min
\Wed 26 June Contingency Day
Friday 3rd November Year 11 Autumn Mock Examinations
Thursday 7th December Year 11 Parents Evening
Tuesday 12th Decmber Year 11 Mock Results day and Career Interviews
Friday 15th December Year 11 Tracker Report Issued
Thursday 8th February Year 11 Parents Evening
Monday 19th February Year 11 Full Mock Examinations
Friday 22nd March Year 11 Full Reports Issued
Friday 21st June Year 11 Prom

Studnets will be in school throughout the exam period. A leavers assembly date will be communicated later in the year.

Find out more here



https://www.nelson.ac.uk/16-18/a-level/why-alevels-ncc/

13 School days

until the Year 10 GCSE
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Thursday 9th May.
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Let's celebrate...

Let's start the term with sharing our recent Park Point and Pupil of the week award winners. Well
done!

#hardworkpaysoff
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Information Share

e April's Safeguarding share - be aware, be informed. As always if you have any concerns or
would like guidance, please do not hesitate to contact school for further support.

gl.ﬁ : SuNtee:y Keeping children safe online

A Parent’s Guide to Cyberbullying

: =
Many young people who are victims of -
cyberbullying suffer in silence.
They feel they can't turn to parents or a trusted adult for E
support as they fear they may get in trouble or have their scan the QR code with your
= phone’s camera for Parent
devices taken away from them. It can carry on all day, all Guides on how to help keep

your children safe online

evening and all weekend for the world to see, causing a
lot of emotional stress to the victim and their family.

It can very
quickly lead to
the victim feeling
trapped, scared
and vulnerable
to grooming

and blackmail.

Online safety is when young people know who they can tell
if they feel upset by something that has happened online.

Parents please contact your school to enquire attending
their next e-safety workshop or have any concerns.

Working with Home Office ‘PREVENT’, The Police and Crime Commissioner
and Children’s Safeguarding Partnerships to help keep children safe online.

Skips Educational Email: info@skipsed.com Tel: +44 121 227 1941

west midlands
¥ | police and crime
commiss

www.skipssafetynet.org

* Please see here for full details and application forms



https://www.park-high.co.uk/news-and-events/vacancies

Travels around Trust

e Parents@LordStreet

e Parents@Blacko

Contact Us@

e The link here links to the school website where key staff and department contacts are listed
as well as a flow diagram to support families in navigating to the correct team/staff member
depending on the enquiry they have.

In the first instance the form tutor is the first point of contact to guide and advise.

School Holiday dates 2023-24

Please click here to find the school holiday dates for 2023-24



https://sway.cloud.microsoft/APAi6mSKI5iwuXoQ?ref=Link
https://sway.cloud.microsoft/34jvrfKGFTmHuofd?ref=email
https://www.park-high.co.uk/contact-us
https://www.park-high.co.uk/page/?title=Term+Dates&pid=10
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